PINE BLUFF-JEFFERSON COUNTY PORT AUTHORITY

Wednesday, December 11, 2024 at 10:00 a.m.

Regular Bi-Monthly Board Meeting

At the Economic Development Alliance for Jefferson County 510 Main Street, Pine Bluff, AR.

AGENDA

Call to Order Chairman Jeff Vanderpool

Approve Minutes – September 11, 2024 Chairman Jeff Vanderpool

Public Terminal Tonnage Report—September 2024 Chad Lester

Public Terminal Improvement Projects by Watco

Chad Lester

o Update on latest improvement projects and operations.

Activity Overview & Prospect Report

Allison J.H. Thompson

Marketing & Promotions Update

Nancy Lee McNew

Old Business Chairman Jeff Vanderpool

New Business

Chairman Jeff Vanderpool

- Consider the Management Services Agreement with the Alliance
- o Consider updating the sign on Louis L. Ramsay Road by the newly painted tugboat

Closing Comments

Chairman Jeff Vanderpool

Adjournment